Event Information Sheet

Contact:

Brien McMahon High School
September 15, 2018

Ron Secchi

Location: Brien McMahon High School

300 Highland Ave
Norwalk CT 06854

Schedule (Performance times are subject to change)

Performance Class

5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:05 PM

5:20 PM

5:35 PM

5:50 PM

6:05 PM

6:35 PM

6:50 PM

7:05 PM

7:20 PM

7:35 PM

7:50 PM

**THIS IS A PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE- SUBJECT TO CHANGE**
NATIONAL ANTHEM

Group IIT A

Group III A

Group V A

Group VI A

INTERMISSION

Group IV Open

Group V Open

Group VI Open

Group VI Open

Judged Exhibition (IV A)

AWARDS

September 10, 2018 02:10:32

Event ID: 1924

Fall - Silver Showcase

%

7N\ | USBANDS

A PRESEMTED BY THE CADETS

Unit/Director

Bethel High School (CT)
Manny Arboleda

Westhill High School
Michael Wyatt

Bunnell-Stratford High School
Jim Miller

New Milford High School (CT)
David Syzdek

Newtown High School
Kurt Eckhardt

Naugatuck High School
Robert Hughes

Trumbull High School
Peter Horton

Norwalk High School
Chris Rivera

Brien McMahon High School
Ron Secchi

Location

Bethel CT

Stamford CT

Stratford CT

New Milford CT

Sandy Hook CT

Naugatuck CT

Trumbull CT

Norwalk CT

Norwalk CT
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Adjudicators

Position Name
Fall 1.1 Chief Adjudicator Todd James (Oklahoma City, OK)
Fall 1.1 - Music Individual 1 Patrick Garrett (Glen Dale, WV)
Fall 2.1 - Music Ensemble 1 Ronald Fussell (Omaha, NE)
Fall 3.1 - Visual Performance 1 David Caravella (Paramus, NJ)
Fall 4.1 - Overall Effect 1 Todd James (Oklahoma City, OK)
Staff

Position Name
1.1 - Event Coordinator Kevin Hassan (Stamford, CT)
2.1 - Assistant Event Coordinator Bill Flaker (Manchester, CT)
3.1 - Tabulator Linda Flaker (Manchester, CT)
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Directions

From New York:

1) Take 1-95 North and get off exit 13.

2) Take a right off onto Connecticut Ave (Route 1)

3) Travel a half of a mile and make a right onto Richards Ave.

4) At end of street, fork a left onto Flax Hill Rd.

5) Travel one mile on Flax Hill Rd. to you come up to a stop sign (Highland Ave.)

6) Make a right onto Highland Ave. Brookside Elementary will be the first school on your left. Brien McMahon will be the second school on your left.

From Bridgeport, New Haven:

1) Take 1-95 South and get off Exit 14.

2) Take a left off the exit onto Connecticut Ave. (Route 1)

3) At the first traffic, make a left onto Scribner Ave. (CVS on corner)

4) Follow Scribner Ave to end. Then make a right onto Flax Hill Rd.

5) At the stop sign, make a left onto Flax Hill Rd.

6) Brookside Elementary will be the first school on your left. Brien McMahon will be the second school on your left.

Venue Notes
Hartford (BDL) 85 Miles, 95 Minutes, North

Kennedy (JFK-) 45 Miles, 65 Minutes South
EWK Newark Airport 60 Miles, 80 Minutes South
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