Event ID: 1924 Fall - Silver Showcase

Brien McMahon High School September 15, 2018

Contact: Ron Secchi

Location: Brien McMahon High School

300 Highland Ave Norwalk CT 06854



Schedule (Performance times are subject to change)

Performance	Class	Unit/Director	Location
5:00 PM	**THIS IS A PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE- SUBJECT TO CHANGE**		
5:00 PM	NATIONAL ANTHEM		
5:05 PM	Group III A	Bethel High School (CT) Manny Arboleda	Bethel CT
5:20 PM	Group III A	Westhill High School Michael Wyatt	Stamford CT
5:35 PM	Group V A	Bunnell-Stratford High School Jim Miller	Stratford CT
5:50 PM	Group VI A	New Milford High School (CT) David Syzdek	New Milford CT
6:05 PM	INTERMISSION		
6:35 PM	Group IV Open	Newtown High School Kurt Eckhardt	Sandy Hook CT
6:50 PM	Group V Open	Naugatuck High School Robert Hughes	Naugatuck CT
7:05 PM	Group VI Open	Trumbull High School Peter Horton	Trumbull CT
7:20 PM	Group VI Open	Norwalk High School Chris Rivera	Norwalk CT
7:35 PM	Judged Exhibition (IV A)	Brien McMahon High School Ron Secchi	Norwalk CT
7:50 PM	AWARDS		

Event Information Sheet Event ID: 1924
Fall - Silver Showcase

Brien McMahon High School September 15, 2018

Contact: Ron Secchi

Location: Brien McMahon High School

300 Highland Ave Norwalk CT 06854



Adjudicators

Position	Name
Fall 1.1 Chief Adjudicator	Todd James (Oklahoma City, OK)
Fall 1.1 - Music Individual 1	Patrick Garrett (Glen Dale, WV)
Fall 2.1 - Music Ensemble 1	Ronald Fussell (Omaha, NE)
Fall 3.1 - Visual Performance 1	David Caravella (Paramus, NJ)
Fall 4.1 - Overall Effect 1	Todd James (Oklahoma City, OK)

Staff

Position	Name
1.1 - Event Coordinator	Kevin Hassan (Stamford, CT)
2.1 - Assistant Event Coordinator	Bill Flaker (Manchester, CT)
3.1 - Tabulator	Linda Flaker (Manchester, CT)

Event ID: 1924 Fall - Silver Showcase

Brien McMahon High School September 15, 2018

Contact: Ron Secchi

Location: Brien McMahon High School

300 Highland Ave Norwalk CT 06854



Directions

From New York:

- Take I-95 North and get off exit 13.
 Take a right off onto Connecticut Ave (Route 1)
 Travel a half of a mile and make a right onto Richards Ave.
 At end of street, fork a left onto Flax Hill Rd.
 Travel one mile on Flax Hill Rd. to you come up to a stop sign (Highland Ave.)
 Make a right onto Highland Ave. Brookside Elementary will be the first school on your left. Brien McMahon will be the second school on your left.

From Bridgeport, New Haven:

- 1) Take I-95 South and get off Exit 14.
 2) Take a left off the exit onto Connecticut Ave. (Route 1)
 3) At the first traffic, make a left onto Scribner Ave. (CVS on corner)
 4) Follow Scribner Ave to end. Then make a right onto Flax Hill Rd.
 5) At the stop sign, make a left onto Flax Hill Rd.
 6) Brookside Elementary will be the first school on your left. Brien McMahon will be the second school on your left.

Venue Notes

Hartford (BDL) 85 Miles, 95 Minutes, North Kennedy (JFK-) 45 Miles, 65 Minutes South EWK Newark Airport 60 Miles, 80 Minutes South